
VEHICLE   SAFETY/POLLUTION   RECALL   CAMPAIGN   IN   JAPAN

Domestic  Vehicles

ＤＡＩＨＡＴＳＵ

TANTO

MOVE

STELLA

2014-2015

2014

2014-2015

2014

2014-2015

1,269

11

9

2,757
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1

5

450

DBA-LA610S
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DBA-LA100S
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DBA-LA150S

DBA-LA160S
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3530

11,029

163

5,812

DESCRIPTION　OF
DEFECT

TOTAL

DBA-LA600S

COMMERCIAL
NAME

DBA-LA160F

NUMBER　OF
VEHICLE

MODEL
YEAR

RECALLED

Due to the inappropriate control of front brake caliper installation process, some

caliper mounting bolts are insufficiently tightened.

If the vehicle is used continuously with this condition, the bolt looses and

abnormal noise occurs when braking, in the worst case, the bolt comes off and

braking force may decline.


