VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Vehicles

			Bomestie vemeles
CAMPAIGN No.	3530	DATE	Mar. 31, 2015
MANUFACTURER	DAIHATSU		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Due to the inappropriate control of front brake caliper installation process, some caliper mounting bolts are insufficiently tightened. If the vehicle is used continuously with this condition, the bolt looses and abnormal noise occurs when braking, in the worst case, the bolt comes off and braking force may decline.		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
DBA-LA600S	TANTO	2014-2015	5,812
DBA-LA610S			1,269
DBA-LA100S	MOVE	2014	11
DBA-LA110S			9
DBA-LA150S		2014-2015	2,757
DBA-LA160S			552
DBA-LA100F		2014	1
DBA-LA110F	STELLA -		5
DBA-LA150F		2014-2015	450
DBA-LA160F		2014-2015	163
		TOTAL	11,029